
  
 

WHO’S WHO IN THE UPPER SCHOOL?  
  

• Christy Ferrens– Upper School Head      
o 443-632-1033, cferrens@stpaulsmd.org   

 
• Sabrina Murray– Dean of Students  

o 443-823-6323, smurray@stpaulsmd.org   
 
• Kelly Mangan– Assistant to the Upper School Head for Operations  

o 443-632-1005, kmangan@stpaulsmd.org   
o Contact for general information & to report absences/lateness/early dismissals  

 
• Melissa Coffey Robinson- Director of College Counseling  

o 443-632-1043, mrobinson@stpaulsmd.org  
 

o Marc Curless- Associate Director of College Counseling 
o 443-632-1053, mcurless@stpaulsmd.org  
  

• Amy Hassan– Upper School Learning Specialist  
o 443-632-1009, ahassan@stpaulsmd.org 

 
• Marlena Myers- Upper School Learning Specialist  

o 443-632-1009, mmyers@stpaulsmd.org  
 
• John Hendricks- Dean of the Arts  

o 443-632-1024, jhendricks@stpaulsmd.org 
 
• Erin Howland- Athletic Director  

o 443-632-1095, ehowland@stpaulsmd.org 
 
• Jill Karpovich- Registrar and College Counseling Liaison   

o 443-632-1060, jkarpovich@stpaulsmd.org 
o Contact for scheduling, and MyBackPack  

 
• Laurie May- Upper School Counselor  

o 443-632-1075, lmay@stpaulsmd.org 
 
• Annie Morse- Director of Admissions   

o 443-632-1046, amorse@stpaulsmd.org 
 
• Caitlin Murphy- Student Accounts Manager/Accounting Associate  

o 443-632-1162, cmurphy@stpaulsmd.org 
o Contact for Student Accounts, FACTS  

 
• Jill Stallings- School Nurse  

o 443-632-1021, jstallings@stpaulsmd.org 
 
• Emily Ziegler- Director of Instructional Technology  

o 410-823-6323, eziegler@stpaulsmd.org 
o Contact about LMS (Learning Management System)  

 


